reference. 

4. Resolution 01-04-2026 – Resolution authorizing the transaction, 
authorizing the overpayment of the contract for Unarmed Security 
Guard  Services, authorizing an expenditure to cover the contract 
overpayment in an amount not to exceed Forty-Seven Thousand Dollars 
($47,000.00), ratifying past actions 

The contract amount for WatchDog Security Group to provide Unarmed 
Security Guard Services is hereby authorized to include an additional 
expenditure not to exceed Forty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($47,000.00) for  

overpayment, acknowledging that such payment was incurred to address 
critical security needs and ensure resident safety. 

5. Resolution 01-05-2026 – Resolution authorizing the transaction, 
authorizing ratification of actual payments for New Jersey State Health